

## City of Long Beach

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 14-0070 Version: 3 Name: ORD - Living Wage Aiport & Convention Cntr

Type:OrdinanceStatus:AdoptedFile created:1/13/2014In control:City CouncilOn agenda:2/11/2014Final action:2/11/2014

Title: Recommendation to declare ordinance amending the Long Beach Municipal Code by adding Chapter

16.60, relating to the payment of living wage to workers at the Long Beach Airport and the Long

Beach Convention Center, read and adopted as read. (Citywide)

Sponsors: City Attorney

Indexes:

**Code sections:** 

Attachments: 1. 012114-ORD-21sr&att.pdf, 2. 020414-ORD-23sr&att.pdf, 3. 021114-ORD-18att.pdf, 4. ORD-14-

0002.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
2/11/2014	2	City Council	approve recommendation and adopt	Pass
2/4/2014	2	City Council	declare ordinance read the first time and laid over to the next regular meeting of the City Council for final reading	Pass
1/21/2014	1	City Council	laid over	Pass

Recommendation to declare ordinance amending the Long Beach Municipal Code by adding Chapter 16.60, relating to the payment of living wage to workers at the Long Beach Airport and the Long Beach Convention Center, read and adopted as read. (Citywide)

Pursuant to your request on January 21, 2014, this ordinance has been revised and is submitted for your consideration. The revisions consist of expanding the ordinance's scope beyond food and beverage, to also include all retail concessions at the Long Beach Airport and the Long Beach Convention Center.

Approve recommendation.

AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LONG BEACH AMENDING THE LONG BEACH MUNICIPAL CODE BY ADDING CHAPTER 16.60 RELATING TO THE PAYMENT OF LIVING WAGE TO WORKERS AT THE LONG BEACH AIRPORT AND THE LONG BEACH CONVENTION CENTER

CHARLES PARKIN CITY ATTORNEY

BY: LINDA T. VU

**DEPUTY CITY ATTORNEY**